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Logan Eberly

From: David Thompson <dthompson@cityoffoley.org> on behalf of David Thompson
Sent: Friday, January 14, 2022 12:30 PM
To: Sue Steigerwald; Katy Taylor; Logan Eberly
Subject: Fwd: Bid Tab - Mel Robert Park Pavilion
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David Thompson
Executive Director of Leisure Services
Foley Sports Tourism 
(o) 251-970-3697 
dthompson@cityoffoley.org 
www.FoleySportsTourism.com  
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---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Michael Thompson <mthompson@cityoffoley.org> 
Date: Fri, Jan 14, 2022 at 11:47 AM 
Subject: Re: Bid Tab - Mel Robert Park Pavilion 
To: David Thompson <dthompson@cityoffoley.org> 
Cc: Wayne Trawick <wtrawick@cityoffoley.org>, Ralph Hellmich <rhellmich@cityoffoley.org> 
 
 
Hi David,  
 
I am fine with adding this item to the agenda. 
 
Mike 
 
On Thursday, January 13, 2022, David Thompson <dthompson@cityoffoley.org> wrote: 
I am requesting to add this one item to the Council agenda.   Katy said she will publish late tomorrow 
afternoon.   Wayne, I will plan to be at your office at 9:30 for paperwork and to answer any questions. 
 
Jeff's person did not bid on the project, but I think it is close enough for us to move forward especially 
considering the rising costs we have been encountering.  Over $20K would be for the 10% contingency, 
which we hope to not need.   Jeff is calling them to see if there are any value engineering proposals they have; 
however, it will still be over budget since we can only go down 10%.    
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David Thompson
Executive Director of Leisure Services
Foley Sports Tourism 
(o) 251-970-3697 
dthompson@cityoffoley.org 
www.FoleySportsTourism.com  
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---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Logan Eberly <leberly@cityoffoley.org> 
Date: Thu, Jan 13, 2022 at 1:38 PM 
Subject: RE: Bid Tab - Mel Robert Park Pavilion 
To: Jeff Phillips <jphillips@cityoffoley.org> 
Cc: Rachel Keith <rkeith@cityoffoley.org>, David Thompson <dthompson@cityoffoley.org> 
 

Sorry, I forgot to attach the bid packet.  

  

Logan Eberly 

City of Foley 

Grants & Special Agreements Administrator 

407 East Laurel Avenue 

PO Box 1750 

Foley, AL 36536  

(P) 251-970-1867 (F) 251-952-4014 

leberly@cityoffoley.org 

  

 

  

From: Logan Eberly [mailto:leberly@cityoffoley.org]  
Sent: Thursday, January 13, 2022 11:03 AM 
To: Jeff Phillips 
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Cc: Rachel Keith; David Thompson 
Subject: Bid Tab - Mel Robert Park Pavilion 

  

Good Morning Everyone,  

  

Attached is the bid tab and the bid packet provided by GreenCo. Looks like we had $180k budgeted for this 
project. At current bid pricing plus contingency, we would have to request $46,548.50 from Council. 

  

Thank you,  

Logan Eberly 

City of Foley 

Grants & Special Agreements Administrator 

407 East Laurel Avenue 

PO Box 1750 

Foley, AL 36536  

(P) 251-970-1867 (F) 251-952-4014 

leberly@cityoffoley.org 

  

 

  


